

No.

OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA Central Police Office, Peshawar. IST CPB dated the 12/ 09/2024.

<u>order</u>

In compliance of judgment dated 01.08.2023 passed by the Hon'ble Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar in Service Appeal No. 15792/2020 followed by Execution petition No. 762/2023 titled Inayat Ullah Senior Clerk, the case of the appellant will be placed in forthcoming, Departmental Promotion Committee meeting for consideration of his antedated promotion.

Deputy Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Endst: of Even No. & Date:

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

- Registrar, Hon'ble Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar.
- Additional Inspector General of Police, HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- Deputy Inspector General of Police, Legal, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- Regional Police Officers, Bannu.
- Assistant Inspector General of Police, Establishment, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- PSO to W/ IGP, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- Registrar, CPO, Peshawar.
- Official concerned.